

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Please Note: The Council will not meet Wednesday, 14 January 2009. The Council will meet next Wednesday, 21 January 2009 at 7:30 pm for a Regular Session.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

> > 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov www.bloomington.in.gov/council



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of January 12-16, 2009

Monday, January 12, 2009

- 5:30 pm Internal Common Council Discussion of Parking, Hooker Room
- 5:30 pm Bloomington Community Arts Commission, McCloskey
- 6:00 pm Bloomington Telecommunications Council Working Group on Emergency Alert, Chambers

Tuesday, January 13, 2009

- 9:00 am Monroe County Emergency Management, Chambers
- 4:00 pm Dr. Martin Luther King Birthday Commission, McCloskey
- 5:30 pm Community Development Block Grant Presentation to the Citizens' Advisory Committee Social Service Allocations, Chambers
- 6:00 pm Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
- 6:30 pm Sister Cities International, Dunlap

Wednesday, January 14, 2009

2:00	pm	Hearing Officer, K	ellv
2.00	pm		Ully

- 4:00 pm Board of Housing Quality Appeals, McCloskey
- 4:15 pm Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room
- 7:00 pm Common Council Executive Session, Chambers

Thursday, January 15, 2009

- 8:00 am Bloomington Housing Authority, Housing Authority, 1007 N. Summit, Community Room
- 2:30 pm Toy Time for Toddlers, Banneker Community Center, 930 W. 7th Street
- 3:30 pm Bloomington Municipal Facilities Corporation, Hooker Room
- 5:30 pm Rock, Rhythm & Soul Opening Reception, Chambers & Atrium

Friday, January 16, 2009

- 9:00 am City of Bloomington Blood Drive Open to the Public, Chambers
- 12:00 pm Domestic Violence Taskforce, McCloskey
- 2:00 pm Bloomington Urban Enterprise Association, New Market Tax Credit Meeting, McCloskey

Posted and Distributed: Friday, January 9, 2009



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council



COMMON COUNCIL INTERNAL DISCUSSION PARKING

5:30 PM HOOKER ROOM (#245) CITY HALL 401 N. MORTON STREET

This meeting was called by Councilmember Brad Wisler. As a majority the Council may be present, this discussion may constitute a meeting of the Common Council under the Indiana Open Door Law (IC §5-14-1.5). This notice alerts the public that this meeting will occur and that the public may attend, observe and record what transpires.

Dated and Posted: Wednesday, 07 January 2009

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

MEETING NOTICE EXECUTIVE SESSION

THE COMMON COUNCIL WILL MEET ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2009 AT 7:00 PM FOR AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ORDER TO DISCUSS STRATEGY WITH RESPECT TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SECURITY SYSTEMS PURSUANT TO INDIANA CODE 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(C). AS THIS IS AN EXECUTIVE SESSION, THIS MEETING WILL NOT BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 401 NORTH MORTON STREET.